
Certificate of Quality

Part Number MFLX50621-04

Lot Number 1390075

Part Description FTNG.ADAPT.10-32X1/16" 25/PK

Country of Orgin USA

Inspection & Testing
  It is the responsibility of the user to conduct tests that are deemed necessary to determine
the suitability of this product for any particular use.

Product Specifications & Compliance
  Compound: FHR 13R9A
  This material meets the FDA requirements outlined in the Code of Federal Regulations 21
CFR 177.1520(a)(3)(i) and (c)3.1a.

  According to our information, all other ingredients used in the formulation meet their
respective FDA regulations and 21 CFR 177.1520(b).

  Specifically, this product meets the FDA requirements for food contact, except for
cooking, as listed under conditions of use C through H in 21 CFR 176.170(c) Table 2.

  This product has been certified to USP Class VI Plastic (USP<88>, Biological
Reactivity Tests, In Vivo) and USP <661> requirements.

  Tallow/BSE/TSE - Manufacturer has stated that they do not use tallow or any other animal
derived materials in the manufacture or formulation of this product. This product is
Animal Derivative Free.

  This product is compliant to RoHS 3 Directive 2015/863/EU.
  It is the responsibility of the user to conduct tests that are deemed necessary to
determine the suitability of this product for any particular use.

Storage
  Storage in original packaging, at ambient conditions and away from direct sunlight, is
recommended.

Certificate Approval
  This certificate was issued and approved by the Avantor Fluid Handling Quality and
Regulatory Departments and is valid without signature.

 Masterflex, LLC, 100 Matsonford Road, Building 1, Suite 200, Radnor, PA 19087
Distribution Location: 100 Simplex Dr, Westminster, MA 01473 USA


